
Luhtilaukkaajien juoksuharrrastaja 2022
pist kilp nro rotu om

1 148 12 AAVATUULEN UIJUMA SA Sari Pekkarinen
2 145 14 TRUCKER'S FEELS LIKE A DEVIL CI Noora Lehtiniemi
3 124 8 KURNOUS QAHIR IT Osmo Kontinen
4 99 12 INDIAN HILL'S FUTURESIGHT WH Jenna Säe, Johanna Jäntti, Johanna Kakko
5 93 11 TRUCKER'S ETERNAL FLAME CI Sonja Vikman
5 75 9 OF STREAMLINE BLACK NASCAR WH Kai Mäkinen
5 66 8 YLLADIAN DAA DAA DAA-DA DAA-DA IT Sari Merve
8 65 9 MELEK TAUS CORSAIR AF Ulla Sieranta
9 55 8 KIITURIN LA-ZIGGY STARDUST WH Anu Vihonen, Pertti Vihonen

10 53 6 MARAKAYA'S LOVE AT FIRST SIGHT WH Noora Säe, Mikko Säe
11 51 6 NYANSSIN IT IS MY LIFE WH Tomi Kontio
12 48 8 ZARABIS RAZAANA SA Marja-Leena Ahonen
13 45 8 YLLADIAN ARSENIC IY Sari Merve
14 43 6 STAKKATO DISCOVERY IT Sari Merve
15 37 6 BLIXTEN ZÉTA UN Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen, Kyösti Oinonen
16 36 7 JAISALMER ABHIRUCHI SA Päivi Lehtikangas, Janne Lehtikangas
17 35 4 WIPINON ALVAR HJELMIPILLI SOI WY Miikka Kyllönen, Johanna Saloseutu
18 33 4 BESTIES MELTING MOMENTS WH Heli Toivanen, Mari Kääriäinen
19 32 4 BLIXTEN ZAFIRA UN Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen, Kyösti Oinonen
19 32 3 SANDEISAN MOCINHO PP Susanna Koskinen
21 31 5 GASELLE'S SOMETHING IN THE WAY SHE MOV WH Toni Lehtinen, Piia Lehtinen
22 28 3 SINCERITY KALIMANTAN BREANNA SA Jonna Yli-Hakula
23 27 4 ZIVANOVA'S DRAKONOVSKIJ NAGIR BO Marinka Pyy
24 26 3 BLIXTEN ZÉTA UN Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen, Kyösti Oinonen
25 25 3 STAKKATO DISCOVERY IT Sari Merve
25 25 3 YLLADIAN DAA DAA DAA-DA DAA-DA IT Sari Merve
27 20 3 YLLADIAN ARSENIC IY Sari Merve
27 20 4 BAWABU HASANATI HAYATI RH Ann-Sofie Holmberg
27 20 3 AAVATUULEN UFNIDUU SA Akseli Marttila, Tuuli Soukka
27 20 3 CHISTOSO TWINKLE IN SUNRISE SL Tiina Vaittinen, Maria Alén
27 20 3 ABSIDIAN ALL EYES ON ME WH Irene Kuusisto
27 20 3 TOPAASIN MANDALA IY Sirpa Niskanen, Elina Lappalainen
33 18 3 BIG TRICK'S TAHMATASSU WH Katriina Rajakangas
34 16 4 HIRSITUVAN MIKÄS-LIE MUSKOTTI PP Susanna Koskinen
35 15 2 ZARABIS REZZAN SA Virpi Kokko, Jari Latva-Rasku, Ritva Latva-Rasku
35 15 2 CARWENHAM AS TEARS GO BY WH Anna Varila
35 15 2 BIG TRICK'S HOSULI Wh Terhi Haikonen
38 13 3 TUULIKELLON EFFECTICO WH Annemari Mustonen
38 13 3 KHAIREDDIN YASEERA SA Helena Perttula, Viljo Hassinen
38 13 3 PIKKULIISAN UNOHTUMATON TIMANTTI WH Piia Vuorenpää
38 13 2 C'MERE YES YES YES WH Anna Varila, Pia Mannila, Kirsi Mannila
42 12 1 ZARABIS RAZAANA SA Marja-Leena Ahonen
43 10 1 ILLA-BEREK DERÜ FOR BLIXTEN UN Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen, Kyösti Oinonen
43 10 1 KURNOUS QAHIR IT Osmo Kontinen
43 10 1 YEGOROV GOLDEN RAY OF SUN BO Sari Sironen
46 8 2 JAISALMER ABHIRUCHI SA Päivi Lehtikangas, Janne Lehtikangas
46 8 1 TARUMETSÄN TÄHTIPÖLYN PRINSESSA IY Suvi Lahtinen
46 8 2 NASEER EL SALEM DE LA BERONDIERE SL Ulla Mäkinen
46 8 2 KIITURIN LA-ZIGGY STARDUST WH Anu Vihonen, Pertti Vihonen
46 8 2 SINCERITY KALIMANTAN BREA SA Annmari Seppä
46 8 1 NIMA EL ZAHIR DE LA BERONDIERE SL Teija Seeste
52 6 2 OSMANE EL KABIS DE LA BERONDIERE SL Teija Seeste



52 6 2 AJIBU RING MY BELL BA Sirkka Rautalin
52 6 2 PIKKULIISAN UNOHTUMATON KATSE WH Laura Jäppinen, Jaanaliisa Halonen
55 5 1 TÄHTIPÖLY BREAKDANCE WH Leenalinnea Nurmi
55 5 1 NON SERVIAM FURIA DIVINA SA Ingo Kvist
55 5 1 TRUCKER'S EYE FOR AN EYE CI Tanja Hasu, Tomi Hasu
55 5 1 TIGER'S CHAOS MESSIANIC ZEAL WY Virpi Onkamo, Sari Winberg
55 5 1 RUNNING RAIDERS NEXT GREAT ONE WY Mari-Anne Päivinen
60 3 1 AAVATUULEN TAZZA NUR SA Virpi Kokko, Tuuli Soukka
60 3 1 TRUCKER'S EIGHT MILES HIGH CI Sara-Maria Lehto, Lauri Häkämies
60 3 1 PIKKUNEIDIN VANIGLIA DI TAHITI IT Cia Raju
60 3 1 MELEK TAUS CORSAIR AF Ulla Sieranta
60 3 1 ABD AL JABBAR BAESTHINTHESTH SL Laura Virtanen
60 3 1 AAVATUULEN ULIANA SA Virpi Kokko, Tuuli Soukka
60 3 1 INDIAN HILL'S FUTURESIGHT WH Jenna Säe, Arttu Ruohoneva
60 3 1 FIGHTBELLS BUNNYTAILS BLAZEBLOW IT Katariina Walder
60 3 1 SASSATOWN ONE-MAN SHOW SK Tiina Kuuteri

Luhtilaukkaajien ansioitunein maastojuoksija 2022
pist kilp nimi rotu omistaja

1 88 5 TRUCKER'S ETERNAL FLAME CI Sonja Vilkman
2 75 5 TRUCKER'S FEELS LIKE A DEVIL CI Noora Lehtiniemi
3 65 3 SANDEISAN MOCINHO PP Susanna Koskinen
3 62 3 BLIXTEN ZAFIRA UN Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen, Kyösti Oinonen
5 62 4 BAWABU HASANATI HAYATI RH Ann-Sofie Holmberg
6 62 4 AAVATUULEN UIJUMA SA Sari Pekkarinen
7 58 4 ZIVANOVA'S DRAKONOVSKIJ NAGIR BO Marinka Pyy
8 54 4 HIRSITUVAN MIKÄS-LIE MUSKOTTI PP Susanna Koskinen
8 51 3 YLLADIAN DAA DAA DAA-DA DAA-DA IT Sari Merve

10 50 3 AAVATUULEN UFNIDUU SA Akseli Marttila, Tuuli Soukka
11 49 4 BESTIES MELTING MOMENTS WH Heli Toivanen, Mari Kääriäinen
12 47 4 NYANSSIN IT IS MY LIFE WH Tomi Kontio
12 45 3 BLIXTEN ZÉTA UN Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen, Kyösti Oinonen
14 43 4 WIPINON ALVAR HJELMIPILLI SOI WY Miikka Kyllönen, Johanna Saloseutu
15 43 3 STAKKATO DISCOVERY IT Sari Merve
16 41 3 CHISTOSO TWINKLE IN SUNRISE SL Tiina Vaittinen, Maria Alén
17 36 5 GASELLE'S SOMETHING IN THE WAY SHE MWH Toni Lehtinen, Piia Lehtinen
18 35 3 TOPAASIN MANDALA IY Sirpa Niskanen, Elina Lappalainen
19 33 3 YLLADIAN ARSENIC IY Sari Merve
19 30 3 TUULIKELLON EFFECTICO WH Annemari Mustonen
21 28 2 NASEER EL SALEM DE LA BERONDIERE SL Ulla Mäkinen
21 28 2 SINCERITY KALIMANTAN BREA SA Annmari Seppä
23 27 2 BIG TRICK'S HOSULI Wh Terhi Haikonen
24 26 2 ZARABIS REZZAN SA Virpi Kokko, Jari Latva-Rasku, Ritva Latva-Rasku
24 26 3 KHAIREDDIN YASEERA SA Helena Perttula, Viljo Hassinen
26 25 3 SINCERITY KALIMANTAN BREANNA SA Jonna Yli-Hakula
27 23 3 BIG TRICK'S TAHMATASSU WH Katriina Rajakangas
28 20 3 PIKKULIISAN UNOHTUMATON TIMANTTI WH Piia Vuorenpää
28 20 3 ABSIDIAN ALL EYES ON ME WH Irene Kuusisto
30 17 1 ZARABIS RAZAANA SA Marja-Leena Ahonen
31 15 1 ILLA-BEREK DERÜ FOR BLIXTEN UN Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen, Kyösti Oinonen
31 15 1 KURNOUS QAHIR IT Osmo Kontinen
33 13 2 KIITURIN LA-ZIGGY STARDUST WH Anu Vihonen, Pertti Vihonen
33 13 1 YEGOROV GOLDEN RAY OF SUN BO Sari Sironen
35 12 1 TÄHTIPÖLY BREAKDANCE WH Leenalinnea Nurmi
35 12 2 CARWENHAM AS TEARS GO BY WH Anna Varila
37 11 1 AAVATUULEN ULIANA SA Virpi Kokko, Tuuli Soukka



38 11 1 SASSATOWN ONE-MAN SHOW SK Tiina Kuuteri
39 10 2 JAISALMER ABHIRUCHI SA Päivi Lehtikangas, Janne Lehtikangas
40 9 1 TRUCKER'S EIGHT MILES HIGH CI Sara-Maria Lehto, Lauri Häkämies
40 9 2 PIKKULIISAN UNOHTUMATON KATSE WH Laura Jäppinen, Jaanaliisa Halonen
42 8 1 TRUCKER'S EYE FOR AN EYE CI Tanja Hasu, Tomi Hasu
42 8 2 C'MERE YES YES YES WH Anna Varila, Pia Mannila, Kirsi Mannila
42 8 1 RUNNING RAIDERS NEXT GREAT ONE WY Mari-Anne Päivinen
45 7 1 FIGHTBELLS BUNNYTAILS BLAZEBLOW IT Katariina Walder
46 6 1 NON SERVIAM FURIA DIVINA SA Ingo Kvist
46 6 1 MELEK TAUS CORSAIR AF Ulla Sieranta
48 5 1 TARUMETSÄN TÄHTIPÖLYN PRINSESSA IY Suvi Lahtinen
49 3 1 TIGER'S CHAOS MESSIANIC ZEAL WY Virpi Onkamo, Sari Winberg
49 3 1 INDIAN HILL'S FUTURESIGHT WH Jenna Säe, Arttu Ruohoneva
51 2 1 AAVATUULEN TAZZA NUR SA Virpi Kokko, Tuuli Soukka

Luhtilaukkaajien maastojuoksijalupaus. 2022
pist kilp nimi rotu omistaja

1 62 2 BLIXTEN ZAFIRA UH Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen, Kyösti Oinonen
2 58 4 ZIVANOVA'S DRAKONOVSKIJ NAGIR BO Marinka Pyy
3 54 4 HIRSITUVAN MIKÄS-LIE MUSKOTTI PP Susanna Koskinen
4 51 3 YLLADIAN DAA DAA DAA-DA DAA-DA IT Sari Merve
5 49 4 BESTIES MELTING MOMENTS WH Heli Toivanen, Mari Kääriäinen
6 45 3 BLIXTEN ZÉTA UN Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen, Kyösti Oinonen
7 36 5 GASELLE'S SOMETHING IN THE WAY SHE MWH Toni Lehtinen, Piia Lehtinen
8 35 3 TOPAASIN MANDALA IY Sirpa Niskanen, Elina Lappalainen
9 27 2 BIG TRICK'S HOSULI Wh Terhi Haikonen

10 23 3 BIG TRICK'S TAHMATASSU WH Katriina Rajakangas
11 20 3 ABSIDIAN ALL EYES ON ME WH Irene Kuusisto
12 13 1 YEGOROV GOLDEN RAY OF SUN BO Sari Sironen
13 11 1 SASSATOWN ONE-MAN SHOW SK Tiina Kuuteri
14 8 1 RUNNING RAIDERS NEXT GREAT ONE WY Mari-Anne Päivinen
15 7 1 FIGHTBELLS BUNNYTAILS BLAZEBLOW IT Katariina Walder

Luhtilaukkaajien ansioitunein ratajuoksija 2022
pist kilp nimi rotu omistaja

1 139 13 KURNOUS QAHIR IT Osmo Kontinen
2 95 12 AAVATUULEN UIJUMA SA Sari Pekkarinen
3 95 12 TRUCKER'S FEELS LIKE A DEVIL CI Noora Lehtiniemi
4 70 12 NYANSSIN MERIDA WH Jani Peltonen, Olli Peltonen
5 64 14 INDIAN HILL'S FUTURESIGHT WH Jenna Säe, Johanna Jäntti, Johanna Kakko
6 51 9 MELEK TAUS CORSAIR AF Ulla Sieranta
6 51 7 KIITURIN LA-ZIGGY STARDUST WH Anu Vihonen, Pertti Vihonen
8 45 9 MARAKAYA'S LOVE AT FIRST SIGHT WH Noora Säe, Mikko Säe
9 40 7 YLLADIAN DAA DAA DAA-DA DAA-DA IT Sari Merve

10 38 9 TRUCKER'S ETERNAL FLAME CI Sonja Vikman
11 37 9 OF STREAMLINE BLACK NASCAR WH Kai Mäkinen
12 33 5 OF STREAMLINE BLACK LABEL WH Asko Jokinen
13 28 6 JAISALMER ABHIRUCHI SA Päivi & Janne Lehtikangas
14 27 8 ZARABIS RAZAANA SA Marja-Leena Ahonen
15 22 5 CHASING LANE'S POSH'S QUALITY GOLD WH Janne Lehtikangas, Päivi Lehtikangas
15 22 3 MADAKI'S JOHNNY CASH WH Asko Jokinen
15 22 2 MY WILD FRIENDLY FACE WH Ulla Bard
18 21 2 OF STREAMLINE BLACK ACTION WH Marjo Stöckell
19 20 3 TRUCKER'S FLY LIKE AN EAGLE CI Tomi Hasu, Tanja Hasu
19 20 2 MY WILD BLACK LIGHTNING IN ACTION WH Ulla Bard
21 18 2 NYANSSIN IT IS MY LIFE WH Tomi Kontio



22 16 7 YLLADIAN ARSENIC IT Sari Merve
23 16 4 CUCURUCHO LA PRINCESA ROSA DE POD IB Pirjo Halme-Hoffren, Outi Partiainen
24 16 4 BLIXTEN ZÉTA UN Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen, Kyösti Oinonen
25 15 3 STAKKATO DISCOVERY IT Sari Merve
26 12 4 ILLA-BEREK DERÜ FOR BLIXTEN UN Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen, Kyösti Oinonen
27 10 2 TRUCKER'S EIGHT MILES HIGH CI S. Lehto, L. Hakamies
28 10 2 TRUCKER'S EYE FOR AN EYE CI T. & T. Hasu
29 10 2 CAZAION ELROY IB Outi Partiainen
30 10 2 ABBAIO INDRI IB Susanna Gerkman-Hiltunen, Harri Hiltunen
31 9 3 BLIXTEN ZAFIRA UN Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen, Kyösti Oinonen
32 6 1 SIPHRA'S FANCY MAN BLUES FA Niina Huttunen
33 5 2 CAZAION ELESSIR IB P. Halme-Hoffren, O. Partinen
34 5 1 INDIAN HILL'S GIPSY WH Noora & Mikko Säe 
35 5 1 ZARABIS ROSALIA SA Jonna Hämäläinen
36 5 1 TARUMETSÄN TÄHTIPÖLYN PRINSESSA IT Suvi Lahtinen
37 5 1 YEGOROV GOLDEN RAY OF SUN BO Sari Sironen
38 4 1 PIKKULIISAN UNOHTUMATON TIMANTTI WH Piia Vuorenpää
39 3 1 INDIAN HILL'S GHOSTLY WH Taru Kiviranta

Luhtilaukkaajien ratajuoksijalupaus 2022
pist kilp nimi rotu omistaja

1 70 12 NYANSSIN MERIDA WH Jani Peltonen, Olli Peltonen
2 51 7 KIITURIN LA-ZIGGY STARDUST WH Anu Vihonen, Pertti Vihonen
3 40 7 YLLADIAN DAA DAA DAA-DA DAA-DA IT Sari Merve
4 16 4 CUCURUCHO LA PRINCESA ROSA DE PODI IB Pirjo Halme-Hoffren, Outi Partiainen
4 16 4 BLIXTEN ZÉTA UN Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen, Kyösti Oinonen
6 10 2 ABBAIO INDRI IB Susanna Gerkman-Hiltunen, Harri Hiltunen
7 9 3 BLIXTEN ZAFIRA UN Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen, Kyösti Oinonen
8 6 1 SIPHRA'S FANCY MAN BLUES FA Niina Huttunen
9 5 1 TARUMETSÄN TÄHTIPÖLYN PRINSESSA IT Suvi Lahtinen

10 5 1 YEGOROV GOLDEN RAY OF SUN BO Sari Sironen


	Taul1

